FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) HSML- 20321.14USWO

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original docume	
1. Name of	f conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Rafael ()	LAVARRÍA RODRÍGUEZ-ARANGO	ADENICOA COL AB NEW TECHNOLOGIES S A
Elena GARCÍA RAMÍREZ José BARRAGÁN JIMÉNEZ		ABENGOA SOLAR NEW TECHNOLOGIES, S.A. Avda. de la Buhaira 2 41018 Sevilla, Spain
	ERRANO GALLAR	
	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	of conveyance:	
	signment Merger Change of Nome	
	curity Agreement	
	ici,	
Execution I	Date: January 3, 2012	
Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s):	
1643.4	The state of the s	and a second on Astron Colon and Stanton to Atla
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A		
A Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
n. i atom r	tppneucion (vo.(s)	B. Tuton 110.(3)
13/3757	731	
		s attached? Tyes No
	nd address of party to whom correspondence concern	ing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document si	hould be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name:	Curtis B. Hamre	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
Address:	Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson P.C.	Authorized to be charged to Deposit
/ Idai 033.	P. O. Box 2902	Account No. 50-3478.
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0902	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
		overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-3478
Statama	nt and signature: DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. To the b		nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	document.	- 1)
_		THE STATE OF THE S
Curtis B. Hamre February 7, 2012		
Name of Person Signing Signature		Signature Date
		Total number of pages including attachments and document: 3
	Do not d	letach this portion
Mail docu	iments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
		Patents and Trademarks
		op Assignments). Box 1450
		a VA 22313-1450
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d): I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the		
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 7, 2	WILL DE MARKET STATE OF THE STA
		Name: Heidi McCarty
		realite. Returnicearry
Public hurden re	narting for this cample agree sheet is actimated to average about 30 minutes	ner document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

52835 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT

700479768

REEL: 027689 FRAME: 0424

Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS.

- 1. OLAVARRÍA RODRÍGUEZ-ARANGO, Rafael residing at Avda. de la Buhaira 2, 41018 Sevilla and a citizen of Spain
- 2. GARCIA RAMÍREZ, Elena residing at Calle Energía Solar 1, 41014 Sevilla and a citizen of Soain
- 3. BARRAGÁN JIMÉNEZ, José residing at Calle Energía Solar 1, 41014 Sevilla and a citizen of Spain
- 4. NAVIO GILABERTE, Raúl residing at Calle Energía Solar 1, 41014 Sevilla and a citizen of Spain
- 5. SERRANO GALLAR, Lucía residing at Calle Energía Solar 1, 41014 Sevilla and a citizen of Spain

(hereinafter called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States for this invention which was filed on , entitled "SOLAR CONCENTRATOR PLANT USING NATURAL-DRAUGHT TOWER TECHNOLOGY AND OPERATING METHOD"

, and which has been given application serial number

and

WHEREAS.

ABENGOA SOLAR NEW TECHNOLOGIES, S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a company organized under the laws of Spain and having an office and place of business at Avda. de la Buhaira 2, 41018 Sevilla, Spain wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in said application, and in and to said application, as well as to all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further

PATENT REEL: 027689 FRAME: 0425 application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to the UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, it successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, patent applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

OLAVARRÍA RODRÍGUEZ-ARANGO, Rafael

1. Signature

GARCIA RAMÍREZ, Elena

2. Signature

BARRAGÁN JIMÉNEZ, José

3. Signature

NAVIO GILABERTE, Raúl

4. Signature

SERRANO GALLAR, Lucía

5. Signature

Date 1-3/2012

Date 1-3-2012

Date 1-3-2012

Date 1-3-2012

Date 1-3-2012

PATENT REEL: 027689 FRAME: 0426